KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

I L

1084668

Form ACO4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # CO061211

PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-2-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1:  Oklahoma Tower

156-133-27082-00-01

Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
city: _OKLAHOMA CITY g, OK
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS
phone: (620 4324200

a1

Formation: RIVERTON

AP] No.15-

Spot Descriplion:

NESWSWNE o1 mwp20 s R.18 ¥ East [Jwest
2309 Feet from m North / [] South Line of Section
2306 Feetfrom W] East / [[] West Line of Section

County: _Neosho

Lease Name: KRAMER, LOIS e s 1-3

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: N E U TRAL

Formation: ROWE

Formation: FLEM l N G

Formation: C ROWE B U RG

Formation: RIVERTON
Formation: N E UTRAL

Formation: ROWE
Formation: FLE M I N G

.CROWEBURG

Forrmaticn

4 s

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval;

porsy _951-954
(erfsy. 896-898
(Perts). 890-892
(ertsy B70-672
persy; 0633-636
BOPD: 3 MCFPD: O BWPD: 5
BOPD: 3 MCFPD: 07___ . BWPD: 5—
BOPD: 3 MCFPD:O— BWPD: 5—
BOPD: 3 MCFPD: O BWPD: 5
BOPD: 3 MCFPD:Q_— BWPD: 5—

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

o

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K. AR. 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: ﬁ'Yes e

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerfify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied @Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/10/2012

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 071102012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any parfy having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Rice SSP2010 BCC
A B [+ D E F G H ] | J [ K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units. Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines [Setect nuta Inill =] ] 2 - _i-1__ Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D |by checking [Centizs is Click
§ |Date Jine bax({es}), 371972012 3412012 3/14/2012  |1/20/2012 1/20/2012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator How 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  JPostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed ] Ward Feed | Clinesmith |Clinesmith  |Clinesmith _ lare used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |t i #34.1 #1-1 #5-4 {1 42 mixed brines Click
9 [Fletad CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartles Bartles calculations.
10 [Na* (mg)* 19,433,00 27,381.00) zﬁ.ss-mﬂl 25639.00)  24220.00] 24654,20] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) stk
11 |K* (IT not known =0} (mgh) I l 0.00{5aturation Index values (Final-Icitial)
12 [mg® (mgh) 1,096.00 §72.00 1,200.00] 953.00] 858,00 95,91 Calcite
13 Ca™ (mg/l) 1,836,00 2,452.00 2,044.00, 1920.00; 1948.00 2040,23 -0.73 I «0.60 0,13
14 [5r** (mgA) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba™ (mgh) v.00 |
16 Fe (mgA) 40,00 21.00 18.00] 82.00] 50.00] 50.21 Halite
17 {Za” (mg/) 0.00 437 | -1.80 0.03
18 |ep™ (mg/) 0.00 Gypsum
19 |CU (mgf) 36,299.00 48,965.00] 474874.00] 45632.00, 43147.00, 44388.44 -3,19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so* (mg/) 1.00 1.00 8.00| 100 1.00 2.40 Hemihydrate
21 [F (mg/l) 0.00 39 | -390 0.06
22 {Br’ (mp/l) 0.00 Anhydrite
23 [SI02 (mg/1) 5i02 0.00 -3.47 | -3.36 0,12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** {mg/ as HCO3) 190.00] 234.00/ 259,00, 268.00, 254.00 241.03] Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mp/i as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids®*™ (mg1) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 JAmmonia {mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/L) H3BO3 .00, Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg) 72781
30 |Cate. Density (STF) (g/ml) 1.038] 1.05]4 1.050] 1.048) 1.045] 1.047 Calcium NMuotide
31 |CO; Grs Analysis %) 19.97 18.76 2241 35.53 2379 26.16
32 |15 Gas Analysis®*® (%) 00289 00292 0.0296] 0.0306 0.0151] 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2Saq {mgH251) 1.00 1.00 1.00] 1.00; 0.50; 0.90] -0.74 | =0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72| 5.54 5.55 5.63 Inhihitor needed (mg/L)
COT+ATE, Calcite NTMP

Choose one nptionll-pHAlk,
35 to calculate S1§2-CO2%+pH [ ui (ﬁ 0 oi
36 |Gas/day(thousand cl/day) (MctiD) | l 0 0.00 0.00
37 [oivDay (B/D} 0! [l| 1 1 | 4| Barite BHPMP
3B |Water/Day {B/D) 100) 100| 100] 100] 100] 500 0.00 000
39 |For mixed birines, enter valoes I'nrjt_ernpemtures and pressures fn Cells (H40-H43) {Enler H40-!143}l piL
40 [Initial T (F) 66.0 7104 TO.Dl 41.01 49.0} ~60.0] 5.69 | 5.60
21 |Final T 2] 66.0 71.0 70.0] 41.|;|> 9.9 89.0, Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 [initial P (psia) 25.0 25.0 25.0| 25.0] 25.0, 25.0 1195 | 0.826
43 |Final P (psia) 25.0 2540 25.0] 25.0] 250 1200  Heot Capaclty (calmlC)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? Fl-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 |AF1 Oll Grav. APl grav. 30.00 Inhibitor needed (mp/l.)
36 |Gas Sp.Gray. 5p.Grav, E’G;!FT HDTMP
47 [McOH/MDay (B/D) [1] [1] 4.00 0.00
48 |[MEG/Day (B/D) o 0]  Anhydrite HDTMP
49 | Conc. Muliiplier 0,00 0.00
50 JH"* (Strong acid) * (N)
51 |OH (Strong base) ' ()
52 |Quality Control Checks ot 5TP:
53 |H,S Gas %)
54 | Total H2S2q (STP) (ngH25/)
55 |pH Calculated {pH)
56 |PCO2 Caleulated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Cpelnlated {mg/l} as HCO3
58 |LCations= {equiv.fl)
59 |CAnlons= (equiv.l)
60 |Cale TDS= (mgM)
61 |Inhibiter Selection Input Unit # Inhibilor |Unit Converfer (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unil Value
63 |Hove ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPAIP °C 80 °F 176
64 pisk inhibitor for you?, 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m* 100 n® 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbl(42 US pal) 629
€8 [ you select Mixed, H FPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # [ SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1™ fuhibitor fs: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psla 193
1] 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMF Gal 10,000 bbi(42 US pan 238
70 [Display acl. coefs? 1} 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 63
ral 10 Mixed

Inpurt




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Odde Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Bririe 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
[ Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation index —
Calcite -1.71 =1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.8% -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A - N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A NFA N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




BEFORE THE STATE CORPGRA-
TION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: In the Matter of Poctrock Mid-
ecntinent Production, LLC Appl-
cation for Commingling of Produc-
tion In the Kramer, Lols 1-3 lo-
caled in Neoshe Gounty, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral inlarest Owners,
Landownars, and all persons
whaomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified tha! Postrock Mideont!-
nent Preducton, LLEC has fied en
epplication to commingle the River-
ton, Neutral, Rowe, Caitleman,
Fleming, Croweburp, Bovler,
Rulky and Summit producing for-
mations at the Kramer, Lols 1-3,
located in the NE S8W BW NE,
S1-TA05-R18E, Approximaiely
2309 FNL & 2305 FEL, Nsasho
Counly, Kensas.

Any persons who object to or pto-
lesl this application shall be re-
guired 1o file thelr abjoctiona or pro-
lest with Ihe Gonservalion Division
cl the State Corporation Commls-
slon of the Siate of Kenhsas within
lifteen {15} daya from the dato of
lhis publicatloh. These protesls
shall ba filed purstant 1 Commls-
sloh regutalions and must siate
specific reasons why granling the
epplication may cause waste, vio-
lata correlative ighls or poflute the
naturs! resourcas of tha Slate of
Kansas,

All persons interesied or concerned
shali 1ake notice of the foragolng
and shall govern themeelves ac-
cordingly. All person andior com-
panies wishing 1o protest this appl-

.. ¢ation ara required o tle a wrilten
protest with the Conservation Divi-
sion of the Kansas Oll and Gas
Commission.

Upon the rezelpt of any protes!, the
Commission wli convene a hearlag
and protestants will be expected ta
enler an appearance alther through
proper tegal counsel or as individu-
als, appearing oh thelr own behalt,

Postrock Mldeantinent
Proaduction, LLG
210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2760
Oklahoma Cly, Oklahoma 73102
(40%) 880-7704

o Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter,

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for _L eonseetivs Yoo, |, the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the O  day of

2012, wg subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012
Subscribed and, sworn to and before me this

|__dayof

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee .ocoevevccveverennnn § Lml. 1€

Affidavit, Notary’s Fee........$__ 3.00
Additional Copies ............... $

Total Publication Fees ...... ${0 1. | 8

g , SHANNA L. GUIOT
Notary Public - Stale of Kansas

My Appt. Expires |- 9. S




John, Rotan K ot ux

29S-1
35

Farm Cradt Bank of ¥Wehia
Beutigardl, Johis & Evatyn A J Trase

g
KGS STATUS
> DAPA
® EOR
% GAS Kramer, Lois 1-3
& INJSWD 1-30S-18E
* Ol 1" =1,000'
#*  OIL/GAS
© OTHER




KRAMER, LOIS 1-3 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING CF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

S So— |

Offset Operators, Unleased IMineral Owners and Landowners acreage

(Altach eddilional sheels if necessary}

Name: Legal Dwaipﬁén of Leasehold:
BRYAN W & DEBRA J COOVER " Tractin SW/4 of 6-305-19E

{ hareby cerlify that tho slalements mads herain are true and correc! fo the besl of my knowlsdge and befief.

oy pnitirm o

A ;a";'::;f’}’f-" DENISE V. VENNEMAN © Subscribed and swora before ma this 12111 day of JUNE Az
CFEICIALT Y COMMISSION EXPIRES

July 1, 2012 : A%m& Z/ Mﬂ»—m
—_—" Nota blic

My Commissicn Expires; 7" / - / Z

—e




| POSTROCK IN Current Completion

PstRoeK”
WELL : Kramer, Lois 1-3 SPUD DATE : 8/7/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 8M15/2007
STATE : Kansas API: 15-133-27082-00-00

COUNTY  : Neosho
LOCATION: 1-30S-18E (SW, NE)

ELEVATION: GL -972'

Wellhead/Surface Equipment
Tree Connection
Tree
Tubing Head
Bradenhead
Pumping Unit
Compressor

8 5/8" 24 b @ 22" Cement wi5 sks

Tubular Detail
Size Waeight Grade Cap{bbit) Date Depth

8 &B" 32b 2007 2
4% 10.51h 0159 2007 1051

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Wel)

- 18,700 Ibs 20/40 sand
- 900 gals 15% acid
- 1,976 bbls

Perforations

iqinat i
951-954 (13)
896-898 (9}
890-892 (9)
670-672 (9)
633-636 {13)
610-612 (9)
521-525 {17)
509-513 {(17)

4/3/2012
692-698

Tl

Drilled Depth @ 1065

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE: June, 2012
AFPPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frae Porl SN or Profile On-0ff Tool
Nipple
. L8
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
(| |
Stiding Sleave Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bi en ==X
TAC
Muleshoa Guide Bladed Bit g E
Q Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
| Plunger Lift
Frac Rings § i E E
0 O l] Vi
Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
B | =
b
N Plug for Nippte Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmt Retalner Fill Cement PB
Restriction
a e~ d
~ m ~— EE Ao
i, i,
}‘ I b
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assermbly

4

A

X=X




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of fawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City ol Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and baving a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continvous!y and
uninterruptedly publisted in said County for morc
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of & true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moroing issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1 issues, that the first
publication of said netice was

made as aforesaid on the 18t of

June ap. 2012 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of (he statements above sel forth and
that they are true,

ot Shtchld

Subscribed and swomn 10 before me this

1st day of June, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Netary Public - Sthte of
My Appt. Expices _5;)2;&' 5{9@/ .
ld

Pﬁzﬂ’m/x. %) (J 44

Notary Public Sed@ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMITT

CATTLEMAN

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMITT

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

610 - 612

521 - 525

509 - 513

692 - 698

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FCRMATION:
FOCRMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
3 MCFPD:
MCFFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFFD:
MCFPD:
MCEFPD:
MCEPD:
MCFPD:

Ojw|w|w

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

3,1

20




| IU—

Affidavit of Notice Served _
Re! Application for; APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Well Name: KRAMER, LOIS 1-3 Legal Location: _ NESWSWNE  S1-T30S-R18E

The undersigned hereby certificates thal he / she is a duly authorized agant for the applicant, and that on the day 25TH of JUNE
2012

, @ frue and correct copy of the application referanced above was dalivared or mailed fo the following parles:

Nole: A copy of this afffdavit must be sarved as 2 part of the epplication.

Name Address (Alfach sdditional sheels if necessary)

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

BRYAN W COOVER DEBRA J COOVER 6165 JACKSON RD, GALESBURG, KS 66740

I further afles! that notice of the filing of this application was published in the CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the officlal county publication
« _NEOSHO

county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed tis _29TH day of JUNE ,_2012

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agen!

vk,

Y DENISE V. VENNEMAN

“OFFlG[ALE
FRICIALL My COMMISSION EXPIRES
E 1 SEAL 2o
KT Juy 1, 2012 A_.'@“ w0 U Yes menmen .

Nolary Pubfic

Sipscribed and swom to bsfora me this _25TH _ dayof _JUNE

My Commisslon Explres: 7 = / '_'} p




-

ARA PER ASE
SRETIN
» x » »
Conservation Division s *
Finney Stale Office Building a I I S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wiichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 314-337-6200
Fax; 316-337:6211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

July 10, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Oklahoma Tower
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO061211
Kramer, Lois 1-3, Sec.1-T305-R18E, Neosho County

API No. 15-133-27082-00-01

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and approved
by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to
be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on June 25, 2012, concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply Perf
BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Depth
Riverton 0.00 3.00 5.00 951-954
Neutral 0.00 3.00 5.00 896-898
Rowe 0.00 3.00 5.00 890-892
Fleming 0.00 3.00 5.00 670-672
Croweburg 0.00 3.00 5.00 633-636
Bevier 0.00 3.00 5.00 610-612
Mulky 0.00 3.00 5.00 521-525
Summitt 0.00 3.00 5.00 509-513
Cattleman 3.00 0.00 20.00 | 692-698
Total Estimated Current Production | 3.00 24.00 60.00

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO061211 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




